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of surplus land for meeting a part of the capital expenditure.

(b) and (c) Yes, Sir. The Minister for Chemicals & Fertilizers recently visited the formulation plant of IDPL at Gurgaon with a view to acquiring, primarily, the knowledge about the work environment and problems in general of the workers/employees and the management.

(d) IDPL is currently implementing a revival package approved by the BIFR.
The revival period is for 10 years and the plan envisages, inter-alia, higher production/sales, reduction in the manpower cosl, business reslructuring etc.
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Scheme for giving subsidy to Palm Oil
Farmers

580. SHRI JOY NADUKKARA:
Will the the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme for giving subsidy to palm oil farmers;

(b) if so, what are the States which have benefited by this scheme and whether Kerala is a state which has benefited by this scheme; and

(c) if not, the rcasons for denying this benefit to the farmers of Kerala?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
{SHRI ARVIND NETAM): (a) Yes, Sir, under Oil Palm Development Programme (OPDP) subsidy is given to Oil Palm farmers for inputs, planting material and for installation of drip irrigation system,

(b) The States benefitted by this scheme are Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Tamil Nadu, Goa, Gujarat, Orissa, Assam, Tripura and Kerala.

(¢) In view of answer at part (b) above, question does not arise.

[581. (Cancelled)].

